구조물진단학회지 제15권 제1호(2011. 1) 95
고강도콘크리트 충전 각형강관기둥의 내력평가에 관한 연구
A Study on the Strength Evaluation of Rectangular Steel Tubular Columns Infilled with
High Strength Concrete
심 종 석1)* 한 덕 전2)
Shim, Jong Seok Han, Duck Jeon
Abstract
The CFT columns used in thin-walled steel tubes can be more economical, because it was expected the increase of

Load
LVDT
Fig. 1 Test setup for rectangular CFT columns
Specimens B(mm) H(mm) (MPa)
RCC9-30 150 300
90
RCC9-45 150 450
Table 2 Summary of rectangular concrete columns
Specimens B(mm) H(mm)

(MPa)
t(mm)
width-to-
thickness
ratio
HCSC9-25 150 450 90 6.0 25
HCSC9-33 150 450 90 4.5 33
HCSC9-47 150 450 90 3.2 47
HCSC9-65 150 450 90 2.3 65
HCSC9-94 150 450 90 1.6 94
HCSC9-125 150 450 90 1.2 125
TSC-25 150 450 - 6.0 25
TSC-33 150 450 - 4.5 33
TSC-47 150 450 - 3.2 47
TSC-65 150 450 - 2.3 65
TSC-94 150 450 - 1.6 94
TSC-125 150 450 - 1.2 125
Table 1 Summary of Specimens
Fig. 2 Solid 45 element(using steel tube elements modeling)
를 충전한 CFT단주를 대상으로 강관의 구속효과에 대한
정량적인 검증을 위해 충전콘크리트와 동일한 치수의 콘